

Product Data Sheet

PRODUCT: DDA COCNT MACRN DESC 25#

ITEM NUMBER: Dawn Item # 00207068
UPC: Dawn UPC 0 29519 17376 0
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days

STORAGE CONDITIONS: store in cool clean dry area. Avoid direct sunlight, heat and other oxidizers. Optimum temperature 65°F

KOSHER: OK Kosher

CASE INFORMATION

TARE WGT: 25.00 lb.
GROSS WGT: 26.00 lb.
NET WGT: 25.00 lb.
CASE DIMENSIONS 24.00"L x 14.00"W x 6.00H"
CASE CUBE (CU FT): 0.59

PALLET SIZE: 40 x 48 H
PALLET STACK (TI/HI): 5/10

LOT CODING
EXPLANTION: 1st number is the plant 2nd number is the year
3rd & 4th week of the year

ALLERGEN AND FOOD SENSITIVITY SURVEY

ITEM NUMBER: 00207068

PRODUCT: DDA COCNT MACRN DESC 25#

Please fill all columns in, answering "yes" or "no"; list specific tree nuts in the appropriate columns

COMPONENT	Present in Product	Present in products manufactured on the same line	Present in the manufacturing plant
Peanuts: peanut pieces, ground peanuts, peanut protein, peanut oil*, peanut butter, peanut flour, mandelona nuts (an almond flavored peanut product), etc.	NO	NO	NO
Tree Nuts: almond, beech nut, Brazil nut, butter nut, cashew, chestnut, chinquapin, coconut (U.S.), filbert/hazelnut, ginko nut, hickory nut, lichee nut, macadamia/bush nut, pecan, pine/pinon nut, pill nut, pistachio, shea nut, walnut, nut butter, oils*, etc.	YES COCONUT		
Wheat: flour, starch, bran, spelt, semolina, Einkorn, emmer, kamut, triticale, etc.	NO	NO	NO
Milk: dry milk, casein, sodium caseinate, whey, yogurt powder, cheese, sour cream, etc.	NO	NO	NO
Eggs: frozen yolk, egg white powder, egg protein isolates, albumin, etc.	NO	NO	NO
Soy: lecithin, oil*, flour, tofu, textured vegetable protein, soy milk, protein isolates, etc.	NO	NO	NO
Gluten: wheat (durum, spelt, kamut), rye, barley, oats, triticale.	NO	NO	NO
Fish: fish protein, extracts, etc.	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish: crab, crayfish, lobster, prawn, shrimp, and extracts. Mollusks: snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle, scallops, and extracts.	NO	NO	NO
Mustard: mustard seed, mustard powder, prepared mustard, yellow mustard, etc.	NO	NO	NO
Tartrazine (FD&C Yellow #5)	NO	NO	NO
Sesame: seed, paste, oil*, etc.	NO	NO	NO
Sulfites: sulfur dioxide, sodium metabisulfite, etc. *Specify level of sulfites in first column (even if less than 10ppm)	YES sodium metabisulfite		

*Oils that are refined, bleached, and deodorized are not considered allergens according to the U.S. Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004 and Health Canada.



LAST DATE REVISED: November 2, 2018

3333 Sargent Rd. • Jackson, MI 49201 • 1-800-248-1144

INGREDIENT BREAKDOWN

PRODUCT: DDA COCNT MACRN DESC 25#
ITEM NUMBER: 00207068

<u>Ingredient</u>	<u>Percentage Range</u>
<u>DESICCATED COCONUT</u>	<u>99.985</u>
<u>SODIUM METABISULFITE</u>	<u>0.015</u>

GMO (Genetically Modified Organisms)

PRODUCT: DDA COCNT MACRN DESC 25#
ITEM NUMBER: 00207068

GMO Classifications – Choose One Of The Following:

The product does contain genetically modified DNA and/or proteins derived from genetically modified DNA.

X The product **was not derived** from a genetically modified source material, and is free from both genetically modified DNA and the proteins derived from genetically modified DNA.

The product **was derived** from a genetically modified source material, but should not contain modified DNA and the proteins derived from genetically modified DNA.

The product **may have been derived** from genetically modified source material but should not contain modified DNA and/or the proteins derived from genetically modified DNA. Its exact status cannot be determined due to the mixing of genetically modified and non-genetically modified varieties at the source.

The product does not contain genetically modified material and was not derived from a genetically modified source but was produced using processing aids derived from a genetically modified material (e.g. produced using an enzyme derived from a genetically organism).



COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

PRODUCT: DDA COCNT MACRN DESC 25#
ITEM NUMBER: 00207068

These ingredients of this product are sourced from the following:

<u>Ingredient</u>	<u>Source</u>
DESICCATED COCONUT	PHILIPPINES
SODIUM METABISULFITE	GERMANY